Part Number Oscillation Built-inLoop Gain TemperatureFrequency Capacitors
Bulk Pack Embossed Taping (G) Characteristics(fo) (Reference)
EFOSS4004B5 EFOSS4004E5 4.00 MHz ±0.5 %
10 dB min.
Maximum frequency drift:
21 pF
EFOSS8004B5 EFOSS8004E5 8.00 MHz ±0.5 % ±0.2 %, Ð20 to 80 ¡C
EFOSM4004B5 EFOSM4004E5 4.00 MHz ±0.5 %
10 dB min.
Maximum frequency drift:
33 pF
EFOSM8004B5 EFOSM8004E5 8.00 MHz ±0.5 % ±0.2 %, Ð20 to 80 ¡C
EFOSM1005B5 EFOSM1005E5 10.00 MHz ±0.5 %
15 dB min.
Maximum frequency drift:
33 pF
EFOSM1205B5 EFOSM1205E5 12.00 MHz ±0.5 % ±1.0 %, Ð20 to 80 ¡C
EFOBM1205B5 EFOBM1205E5 12.00 MHz ±0.5 %
15 dB min.
Maximum frequency drift:
18 pF
EFOBM2005B5 EFOBM2005E5 20.00 MHz ±0.5 % ±0.3 %, Ð20 to 80 ¡C
EFOJM1605B5 EFOJM1605E5 16.00 MHz ±0.5 %
Maximum frequency drift:
EFOJM1695B5 EFOJM1695E5 16.93 MHz ±0.5 % 15 dB min.
±0.5 %, Ð20 to 80 ¡C
10 pF
EFOJM2005B5 EFOJM2005E5 20.00 MHz ±0.5 %
EFOJM3205B5 EFOJM3205E5 32.00 MHz ±0.5 %
Maximum frequency drift:
EFOJM3385B5 EFOJM3385E5 33.868 MHz ±0.5 % 6 dB min.
±0.2 %, Ð20 to 80 ¡C
10 pF
EFOJM4005B5 EFOJM4005E5 40.00 MHz ±0.5 %
Ceramic Resonators, Chip Type
(Thin / Built-In Capacitors Type)
Type: SS (4 to 8 MHz)
Type: SM (4 to 13 MHz)